Time

2018

Swimmer

50 LCM Freestyle

O~NO A WNLER

24.21
24.26
24.66
24.97
25.12
25.23
25.25
25.32

Ikee, Rikako

Ruck, Taylor M.
Wu, Qingfeng
Jensen, Julie
Sanchez, Kayla
Yamamoto, Mayuka
Ouchi, Sayuki
Nikonova, Ekaterina

100 LCM Freestyle

O~NO DA WNER

53.03
53.05
53.85
54.18
54.26
54.52
54.74
54.93

Ikee, Rikako
Ruck, Taylor M.
Oleksiak, Penny
Sanchez, Kayla
Yang, Junxuan
Wu, Qingfeng
Smith, Rebecca
Lao, Lihui

200 LCM Freestyle

O~NO O WNER

1:54.81
1:54.85
1:55.04
1:56.79
1:56.96
1:57.60
1:57.79
1:58.60

Ruck, Taylor M.
Titmus, Ariarne
Ikee, Rikako
Yang, Junxuan

Li, Bingjie

Wang, Jianjiahe
Oleksiak, Penny
Krivonogova, Irina

400 LCM Freestyle

O~NO O WNER

4:00.93
4:03.14
4:05.37
4:05.61
4:09.29
4:09.85
4:10.09
4:11.30

Titmus, Ariarne
Wang, Jianjiahe
Li, Bingjie

Kesely, Ajna

Ikee, Rikako
Pignatiello, Delfina
Kobori, Waka
Pallister, Lani

800 LCM Freestyle

O~NO O WNER

8:18.09
8:20.02
8:25.82
8:28.72
8:30.15
8:33.08
8:36.39
8:36.91

Wang, Jianjiahe
Titmus, Ariarne
Kesely, Ajna

Li, Bingjie
Sullivan, Erica
Kobori, Waka
Romei, Giorgia
Pallister, Lani

100 LCM Backstroke

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

58.97
59.38
59.67
59.83
59.95
1:00.05
1:00.06
1:00.09

Ruck, Taylor M.
Smith, Regan
McKeown, Kaylee
Sakai, Natsumi
Egorova, Polina
Peng, Xuwei
Stadden, Isabel
Bacon, Phoebe

200 LCM Backstroke

1
2
3

2:06.36
2:07.27
2:07.86

Ruck, Taylor M.
Peng, Xuwei
McKeown, Kaylee

Top Times
Multiple Athletes

Olympic Events* All Rounds
Date of Birth Age Nation Team Date Place Meet
Jul 4,2000 17 JPN Japan Apr 3, 2018 1st  JPN Nationals Tokyo
May 28,2000 17 CAN Canada Apr5,2018 (T)2nd  Commonwealth Games Gold Coast
Jan 28,2003 15 CHN China Apr 13, 2018 2nd  CHN Nationals Taiyuan
Jan3,2000 18 DEN Denmark Apr 12, 2018 1st  Danish Open Bellahoj (prelims)
Apr7,2001 16 CAN Canada Apr 5, 2018 6th  Commonwealth Games Gold Coast
Jan 1, 2000 18 JPN Japan Apr 3, 2018 2nd  JPN Nationals Tokyo
Jan 1, 2002 16 JPN Japan May 24, 2018 3rd  Japan Open Tokyo
Apr 25, 2003 14 RUS Russia Apr 20, 2018 5th RUS Nationals Moscow
Jul 4,2000 17 JPN Japan Apr 3, 2018 1st  JPN Nationals Tokyo
May 28,2000 17 CAN Canada Apr 5, 2018 2nd  Commonwealth Games Gold Coast (semis)
Jun 13,2000 17 CAN Canada Apr 5, 2018 5th  Commonwealth Games Gold Coast
Apr7,2001 16 CAN Canada Apr 5, 2018 5th  Commonwealth Games Gold Coast (semis)
Jan 26,2002 16 CHN China Apr 13, 2018 1st  CHN Nationals Taiyuan
Jan 28, 2003 15 CHN China Apr 13, 2018 4th CHN Nationals Taiyuan
Mar 14, 2000 17 CAN Canada Mar 1, 2018 6th  USA Grand Prix Atlanta (prelims)
Apr4,2001 17 CHN China Apr 13, 2018 (T)6th  CHN Nationals Taiyuan
May 28,2000 17 CAN Canada Apr 5, 2018 1st Commonwealth Games Gold Coast
Sep7,2000 17 AUS Australia Apr 5, 2018 2nd  Commonwealth Games Gold Coast
Jul 4,2000 17 JPN Japan Feb 17, 2018 1st  Konami Open Tokyo
Jan 26,2002 16 CHN China Apr 13, 2018 1st  CHN Nationals Taiyuan
Mar 3,2002 15 CHN China Jan 11, 2018 1st  USA Grand Prix Austin
Jul 17, 2002 15 CHN China Mar 1, 2018 2nd USA Grand Prix Atlanta
Jun 13, 2000 17 CAN Canada Feb 3, 2018 1st 26th International Meeting Uster
May 3, 2000 17 RUS Russia Apr 20, 2018 5th RUS Nationals Moscow
Sep7,2000 17 AUS Australia Apr 5, 2018 1st Commonwealth Games Gold Coast
Jul 17,2002 15 CHN China Mar 1, 2018 1st  USA Grand Prix Atlanta
Mar 3,2002 16 CHN China Apr 13, 2018 1st  CHN Nationals Taiyuan
Sep 10,2001 16 HUN Hungary Mar 28, 2018 1st  HUN Nationals Debrecen
Jul 4,2000 17 JPN Japan Feb 17, 2018 1st  Konami Open Tokyo
Apr 19,2000 17 ARG Argentina Jan 4, 2018 1st ARG Junior
Jan 1, 2000 18 JPN Japan Apr 3, 2018 2nd  JPN Nationals Tokyo
Jan 1, 2002 16 AUS Australia Feb 28, 2018 5th  AUS CG Trials Gold Coast (prelims)
Jul 17, 2002 15 CHN China Mar 1, 2018 1st USA Grand Prix Atlanta
Sep7,2000 17 AUS Australia Apr 5, 2018 1st Commonwealth Games Gold Coast
Sep 10,2001 16 HUN Hungary Mar 28, 2018 2nd  HUN Nationals Debrecen
Mar 3,2002 16 CHN China Apr 13, 2018 2nd  CHN Nationals Taiyuan
Aug 9, 2000 17 USA Usa May 16, 2018 2nd USA Grand Prix Indianapolis
Jan 1,2000 18 JPN Japan May 24, 2018 2nd  Japan Open Tokyo
Jun 7, 2000 17 ITA ltaly Apr 10, 2018 5th ITA Nationals Riccione
Jan 1, 2002 16 AUS Australia Feb 28, 2018 4th AUS CG Trials Gold Coast
May 28, 2000 17 CAN Canada Apr 5, 2018 3rd Commonwealth Games Gold Coast
Feb9,2002 15 USA Usa Jan 11, 2018 1st  USA Grand Prix Austin
Jul 12,2001 16 AUS Australia Jan 19, 2018 1st  NSW State Open Sydney
Jun 19, 2001 16 JPN Japan Apr 3, 2018 2nd  JPN Nationals Tokyo
Feb 25,2000 18 RUS Russia Apr 20, 2018 1st  RUS Nationals Moscow (semis)
Jan1,2003 15 CHN China Apr 13, 2018 (T)3rd  CHN Nationals Taiyuan
Jan 1, 2002 16 USA Usa Apr 4, 2018 1st Irish Open Dublin
Jan 1, 2002 16 USA Usa Apr 4, 2018 2nd Irish Open Dublin
May 28, 2000 17 CAN Canada Mar 1, 2018 1st USA Grand Prix Atlanta
Jan1,2003 15 CHN China Apr 13, 2018 1st  CHN Nationals Taiyuan
Jul 12,2001 16 AUS Australia Apr 5, 2018 4th  Commonwealth Games Gold Coast
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Time

2:08.28
2:08.64
2:09.25
2:09.94
2:09.95

0o ~NO O

Swimmer
Sakai, Natsumi
Smith, Regan
Avdeeva, Anastasia
Egorova, Polina
Garcia, Cristina

100 LCM Breaststroke

1:07.12
1:07.30
1:07.36
1:07.68
1:08.07
1:08.25
1:08.46
1:08.90

O~NO O WNEPR

Schouten, Tes
Knelson, Faith

Mc Sharry, Mona
Imai, Runa

Weiss, Emily
Hallmann, Weronika
Wiseman, Avery
Coyne, Niamh

200 LCM Breaststroke

2:24.60
2:26.37
2:26.40
2:27.42
2:28.19
2:28.20
2:28.25
2:28.33

O~NO O WNEPR

Imai, Runa
Zheng, Muyan
Asaba, Shiori
Wang, Huisong
Kucheran, Nina
Wiseman, Avery
Memo, Letizia
Schouten, Tes

100 LCM Butterfly

56.38
57.50
57.77
58.18
58.49
58.62
58.68
58.96

O~NO O WNEPR

Ikee, Rikako
Oleksiak, Penny
Smith, Rebecca
Sabitova, Alexander
Hasegawa, Suzuka
Zavaros, Mabel
Park, Yerin

Ryan, Michaela

200 LCM Butterfly

2:08.69
2:08.71
2:09.66
2:10.43
2:10.51
2:10.81
2:10.96
2:11.06

O~NO O WNPR

Hasegawa, Suzuka
Zavaros, Mabel
Yu, Liyan
Takemura, Karin
Ryan, Michaela
Berecz, Blanka
Large, Emily
Hathazi, Dora

200 LCM Individual Medley

2:11.02
2:11.16
2:12.68
2:12.90
2:13.03
2:13.13
2:13.63
2:14.03

O~NO O WNEPR

Imai, Runa

Ruck, Taylor M.
Duhamel, Cyrielle
Yang, Chang
Krivonogova, Irina
Kozima, Miku
Sanchez, Kayla
Sasaki, Anna

400 LCM Individual Medley

4:39.14
4:41.14
4:41.30
4:41.90
4:44.43
4:44.58
4:45.34
4:45.38

O~NO O~ WNEPR

McKeown, Kaylee
Duhamel, Cyrielle
Kozima, Miku
Sasaki, Anna
Kesely, Ajna
Crevar, Anja
Muroki, Mina
Knop, Aleksandra

Date of Birth
Jun 19, 2001
Feb 9, 2002
Oct 8, 2001
Feb 25, 2000
Apr 16, 2001

Dec 31, 2000
Jan 1, 2001
Aug 21, 2000
Aug 15, 2000
Jan 1, 2001
Jan 1, 2000
Jan 1, 2002
Jan 1, 2001

Aug 15, 2000
Aug 19, 2002
Jan 1, 2000
Dec 15, 2003
Jan 1, 2000
Jan 1, 2002
Jan 1, 2001
Dec 31, 2000

Jul 4, 2000
Jun 13, 2000
Mar 14, 2000

Jan 9, 2004
Jan 25, 2000
Mar 29, 2000
Apr 29, 2000
Mar 11, 2002

Jan 25, 2000
Mar 29, 2000
Jun 1, 2000
Feb 20, 2001
Mar 11, 2002
Jun 20, 2002
Feb 1, 2001
Jan 1, 2003

Aug 15, 2000
May 28, 2000
Jan 6, 2000
Sep 16, 2001
May 3, 2000
May 13, 2000
Apr 7, 2001
Jan 29, 2001

Jul 12, 2001
Jan 6, 2000
May 13, 2000
Jan 29, 2001
Sep 10, 2001
May 24, 2000
Jan 1, 2000
Jan 1, 2003

Age
16
15
16
18
16

17
17
17
17
17
18
16
17

17
15
18
14
18
16
17
17

17
17
18
14
18
18
17
15

18
18
17
17
16
15
17
15

17
17
18
16
17
17
16
17

16
18
17
17
16
17
18
15

Nation
JPN
USA
RUS
RUS
ESP

NED
CAN

IRL
JPN
USA
POL
CAN

IRL

JPN
CHN
JPN
KOR
CAN
CAN
ITA
NED

JPN
CAN
CAN
RUS
JPN
CAN
KOR
AUS

JPN
CAN
CHN
JPN
AUS
HUN
GBR
HUN

JPN
CAN
FRA
CHN
RUS
JPN
CAN
JPN

AUS
FRA
JPN
JPN
HUN
SRB
JPN
POL

Team
Japan
Usa
Russia
Russia
Spain

Netherlands
Canada
Ireland
Japan

Usa

Poland
Canada
Ireland

Japan
China
Japan
Korea
Canada
Canada
Italy
Netherlands

Japan
Canada
Canada
Russia
Japan
Canada
Korea
Australia

Japan
Canada
China
Japan
Australia
Hungary
Great Britain
Hungary

Japan
Canada
France
China
Russia
Japan
Canada
Japan

Australia
France
Japan
Japan
Hungary
Serbia
Japan
Poland

Date

Apr 3, 2018
Jan 11, 2018
Apr 20, 2018
Apr 20, 2018

Apr 7, 2018

Mar 10, 2018
Apr 5, 2018
May 7, 2018
Apr 3, 2018

May 16, 2018

May 24, 2018
Apr 5, 2018
Apr 4, 2018

Apr 3, 2018
Apr 13, 2018
Jan 27, 2018
Apr 27, 2018

Apr 5, 2018

Apr 5, 2018
Apr 10, 2018

Apr 6, 2018

Apr 3, 2018
Apr 5, 2018
Apr 5, 2018
Apr 20, 2018
Apr 3, 2018
Apr 5, 2018
Apr 27, 2018
Feb 28, 2018

May 24, 2018
Apr 5, 2018
Jan 19, 2018
Apr 3, 2018
Apr 21, 2018
Mar 28, 2018
Apr 5, 2018
Mar 28, 2018

Apr 3, 2018
Mar 1, 2018
May 22, 2018
Apr 13, 2018
Apr 20, 2018
Apr 3, 2018
Mar 1, 2018
May 24, 2018

Feb 28, 2018
May 22, 2018
Apr 3, 2018
May 24, 2018
Mar 28, 2018
Feb 2, 2018
Apr 3, 2018
May 24, 2018

Place

1st
2nd
2nd
3rd
2nd

1st
3rd
1st
4th
(T)2nd
1st
2nd
2nd

4th
3rd
2nd
3rd
2nd
3rd
3rd
1st

1st
4th
2nd
2nd
3rd
8th
2nd
4th

3rd
3rd
1st
5th
1st
3rd
7th
2nd

4th
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
6th
4th
10th

2nd
2nd
5th
5th
2nd
2nd
6th
1st

Meet

JPN Nationals Tokyo
USA Grand Prix Austin
RUS Nationals Moscow
RUS Nationals Moscow
ESP Nationals Malaga

NED Meet Oosterhout (prelims)
Commonwealth Games Gold Coast (semis)
Gymnasiade Marrakech

JPN Nationals Tokyo

USA Grand Prix Indianapolis

POL Nationals Lodz

Canadian Swimming Championships

Irish Open Dublin

JPN Nationals Tokyo

CHN Nationals Taiyuan

Kitajima Cup Tokyo

KOR Nationals Gwangju

Canadian Swimming Championships
Canadian Swimming Championships
ITA Nationals Riccione

Swim Cup The Hague

JPN Nationals Tokyo

Commonwealth Games Gold Coast
Commonwealth Games Gold Coast (semis)
RUS Nationals Moscow

JPN Nationals Tokyo

Commonwealth Games Gold Coast (semis)
KOR Nationals Gwangju

AUS CG Trials Gold Coast

Japan Open Tokyo

Commonwealth Games Gold Coast (prelims)
CHN Spring Nat (North) Yantai

JPN Nationals Tokyo (semis)

AUS Age Nationals Sydney

HUN Nationals Debrecen

Commonwealth Games Gold Coast

HUN Nationals Debrecen (prelims)

JPN Nationals Tokyo

USA Grand Prix Atlanta

FRA Nationals Saint Raphael
CHN Nationals Taiyuan

RUS Nationals Moscow

JPN Nationals Tokyo (semis)
USA Grand Prix Atlanta
Japan Open Tokyo

AUS CG Trials Gold Coast
FRA Nationals Saint Raphael
JPN Nationals Tokyo

Japan Open Tokyo

HUN Nationals Debrecen
Golden Tour Nice

JPN Nationals Tokyo

POL Nationals Lodz
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