## **Top Times**

## **Multiple Athletes**

2018 Olympic Events\* All Rounds

	Time	Swimmer	Date of Birth	Age	Nation	Team	Date	Place	Meet	
50 LCM Freestyle										
1	24.21	Ikee, Rikako	Jul 4, 2000	17	JPN	Japan	Apr 3, 2018	1st	JPN Nationals Tokyo	
2	24.26	Ruck, Taylor M.	May 28, 2000	17	CAN	Canada	Apr 5, 2018	(T)2nd	Commonwealth Games Gold Coast	
3	24.66	Wu, Qingfeng	Jan 28, 2003	15	CHN	China	Apr 13, 2018	2nd	CHN Nationals Taiyuan	
4	24.97	Jensen, Julie	Jan 3, 2000	18	DEN	Denmark	Apr 12, 2018	1st	Danish Open Bellahoj (prelims)	
5	25.12	Sanchez, Kayla	Apr 7, 2001	16	CAN	Canada	Apr 5, 2018	6th	Commonwealth Games Gold Coast	
6 7	25.23 25.25	Yamamoto, Mayuka Ouchi, Sayuki	Jan 1, 2000 Jan 1, 2002	18 16	JPN JPN	Japan Japan	Apr 3, 2018 May 24, 2018	2nd 3rd	JPN Nationals Tokyo	
8	25.32	Nikonova, Ekaterina	Apr 25, 2003	14	RUS	Russia	Apr 20, 2018	5th	Japan Open Tokyo RUS Nationals Moscow	
100 LCM Freestyle										
1	53.03	Ikee, Rikako	Jul 4, 2000	17	JPN	Japan	Apr 3, 2018	1st	JPN Nationals Tokyo	
2	53.05	Ruck, Taylor M.	May 28, 2000	17	CAN	Canada	Apr 5, 2018	2nd	Commonwealth Games Gold Coast (semis)	
3	53.85	Oleksiak, Penny	Jun 13, 2000	17	CAN	Canada	Apr 5, 2018	5th	Commonwealth Games Gold Coast	
4	54.18	Sanchez, Kayla	Apr 7, 2001	16	CAN	Canada	Apr 5, 2018	5th	Commonwealth Games Gold Coast (semis)	
5	54.26	Yang, Junxuan	Jan 26, 2002	16	CHN	China	Apr 13, 2018	1st	CHN Nationals Taiyuan	
6	54.52	Wu, Qingfeng	Jan 28, 2003	15	CHN	China	Apr 13, 2018	4th	CHN Nationals Taiyuan	
7 8	54.74 54.93	Smith, Rebecca Lao, Lihui	Mar 14, 2000 Apr 4, 2001	17 17	CAN CHN	Canada China	Mar 1, 2018 Apr 13, 2018	6th (T)6th	USA Grand Prix Atlanta (prelims) CHN Nationals Taiyuan	
200	LCM Fr	eestyle	•				•	. ,	·	
		-								
1	1:54.81	Ruck, Taylor M.	May 28, 2000	17 17	CAN	Canada Australia	Apr 5, 2018	1st	Commonwealth Games Gold Coast	
2	1:54.85 1:55.04	Titmus, Ariarne Ikee, Rikako	Sep 7, 2000 Jul 4, 2000	17 17	AUS JPN	Japan	Apr 5, 2018 Feb 17, 2018	2nd 1st	Commonwealth Games Gold Coast Konami Open Tokyo	
4	1:56.79	Yang, Junxuan	Jan 26, 2002	16	CHN	China	Apr 13, 2018	1st	CHN Nationals Taiyuan	
5	1:56.96	Li, Bingjie	Mar 3, 2002	15	CHN	China	Jan 11, 2018	1st	USA Grand Prix Austin	
6	1:57.60	Wang, Jianjiahe	Jul 17, 2002	15	CHN	China	Mar 1, 2018	2nd	USA Grand Prix Atlanta	
7	1:57.79	Oleksiak, Penny	Jun 13, 2000	17	CAN	Canada	Feb 3, 2018	1st	26th International Meeting Uster	
8	1:58.60	Krivonogova, Irina	May 3, 2000	17	RUS	Russia	Apr 20, 2018	5th	RUS Nationals Moscow	
400	LCM Fr	eestyle								
1	4:00.93	Titmus, Ariarne	Sep 7, 2000	17	AUS	Australia	Apr 5, 2018	1st	Commonwealth Games Gold Coast	
2	4:03.14	Wang, Jianjiahe	Jul 17, 2002	15	CHN	China	Mar 1, 2018	1st	USA Grand Prix Atlanta	
3	4:05.37	Li, Bingjie	Mar 3, 2002	16	CHN	China	Apr 13, 2018	1st	CHN Nationals Taiyuan	
4	4:05.61	Kesely, Ajna	Sep 10, 2001	16	HUN	Hungary	Mar 28, 2018	1st	HUN Nationals Debrecen	
5	4:09.29	Ikee, Rikako	Jul 4, 2000	17	JPN	Japan	Feb 17, 2018	1st	Konami Open Tokyo	
6 7	4:09.85 4:10.09	Pignatiello, Delfina	Apr 19, 2000	17	ARG JPN	Argentina	Jan 4, 2018	1st	ARG Junior	
8	4:11.30	Kobori, Waka Pallister, Lani	Jan 1, 2000 Jan 1, 2002	18 16	AUS	Japan Australia	Apr 3, 2018 Feb 28, 2018	2nd 5th	JPN Nationals Tokyo AUS CG Trials Gold Coast (prelims)	
800	LCM Fr	eestyle								
1	8:18.09	Wang, Jianjiahe	Jul 17, 2002	15	CHN	China	Mar 1, 2018	1st	USA Grand Prix Atlanta	
2	8:20.02	Titmus, Ariarne	Sep 7, 2000	17		Australia	Apr 5, 2018	1st	Commonwealth Games Gold Coast	
3	8:25.82	Kesely, Ajna	Sep 10, 2001	16		Hungary	Mar 28, 2018	2nd	HUN Nationals Debrecen	
4	8:28.72	Li, Bingjie	Mar 3, 2002	16	CHN	China	Apr 13, 2018	2nd	CHN Nationals Taiyuan	
5	8:30.15	Sullivan, Erica	Aug 9, 2000	17	USA	Usa	May 16, 2018	2nd	USA Grand Prix Indianapolis	
6	8:33.08	Kobori, Waka	Jan 1, 2000	18	JPN	Japan	May 24, 2018	2nd	Japan Open Tokyo	
7 8	8:36.39 8:36.91	Romei, Giorgia Pallister, Lani	Jun 7, 2000 Jan 1, 2002	17 16	ITA AUS	Italy Australia	Apr 10, 2018 Feb 28, 2018	5th 4th	ITA Nationals Riccione AUS CG Trials Gold Coast	
	100 LCM Backstroke									
			May 29, 2002	47	CAN	Conode	Ans E 0040	0-4	Commonwoolth Comes Cold Coast	
1 2	58.97 59.38	Ruck, Taylor M.	May 28, 2000 Feb 9, 2002	17 15	CAN USA	Canada	Apr 5, 2018	3rd 1et	Commonwealth Games Gold Coast	
3	59.38 59.67	Smith, Regan McKeown, Kaylee	Jul 12, 2001	15 16		Osa Australia	Jan 11, 2018 Jan 19, 2018	1st 1st	USA Grand Prix Austin NSW State Open Sydney	
4	59.83	Sakai, Natsumi	Jun 19, 2001	16	JPN	Japan	Apr 3, 2018	2nd	JPN Nationals Tokyo	
5	59.95	Egorova, Polina	Feb 25, 2000	18	RUS	Russia	Apr 20, 2018	1st	RUS Nationals Moscow (semis)	
6	1:00.05	Peng, Xuwei	Jan 1, 2003	15	CHN	China	Apr 13, 2018	(T)3rd	CHN Nationals Taiyuan	
7	1:00.06	Stadden, Isabel	Jan 1, 2002	16	USA	Usa	Apr 4, 2018	1st	Irish Open Dublin	
8	1:00.09	Bacon, Phoebe	Jan 1, 2002	16	USA	Usa	Apr 4, 2018	2nd	Irish Open Dublin	
200 LCM Backstroke										
1	2:06.36	Ruck, Taylor M.	May 28, 2000	17	CAN	Canada	Mar 1, 2018	1st	USA Grand Prix Atlanta	
2	2:07.27	Peng, Xuwei	Jan 1, 2003	15	CHN	China	Apr 13, 2018	1st	CHN Nationals Taiyuan	
3	2:07.86	McKeown, Kaylee	Jul 12, 2001	16	AUS	Australia	Apr 5, 2018	4th	Commonwealth Games Gold Coast	

	T:	Continue	Data of Birth	A	Nation.	T	Data	Diana	Mant	
	Time	Swimmer	Date of Birth	Age	Nation		Date	Place	Meet	
4	2:08.28	Sakai, Natsumi	Jun 19, 2001	16	JPN	Japan	Apr 3, 2018	1st	JPN Nationals Tokyo	
5	2:08.64	Smith, Regan	Feb 9, 2002	15	USA	Usa	Jan 11, 2018	2nd	USA Grand Prix Austin	
6	2:09.25	Avdeeva, Anastasia	Oct 8, 2001	16	RUS	Russia	Apr 20, 2018	2nd	RUS Nationals Moscow	
7	2:09.94	Egorova, Polina	Feb 25, 2000	18	RUS	Russia	Apr 20, 2018	3rd	RUS Nationals Moscow	
8	2:09.95	Garcia, Cristina	Apr 16, 2001	16	ESP	Spain	Apr 7, 2018	2nd	ESP Nationals Malaga	
100	LCM Bre	eaststroke								
1	1:07.12	Schouten, Tes	Dec 31, 2000	17	NED	Netherlands	Mar 10, 2018	1st	NED Meet Oosterhout (prelims)	
2	1:07.30	Knelson, Faith	Jan 1, 2001	17	CAN	Canada	Apr 5, 2018	3rd	Commonwealth Games Gold Coast (semis)	
3	1:07.36	Mc Sharry, Mona	Aug 21, 2000	17	IRL	Ireland	May 7, 2018	1st	Gymnasiade Marrakech	
		• •		17	JPN				•	
4	1:07.68	Imai, Runa	Aug 15, 2000			Japan	Apr 3, 2018	4th	JPN Nationals Tokyo	
5	1:08.07	Weiss, Emily	Jan 1, 2001	17	USA	Usa	May 16, 2018	(T)2nd	USA Grand Prix Indianapolis	
6	1:08.25	Hallmann, Weronika	Jan 1, 2000	18	POL	Poland	May 24, 2018	1st	POL Nationals Lodz	
7	1:08.46	Wiseman, Avery	Jan 1, 2002	16	CAN	Canada	Apr 5, 2018	2nd	Canadian Swimming Championships	
8	1:08.90	Coyne, Niamh	Jan 1, 2001	17	IRL	Ireland	Apr 4, 2018	2nd	Irish Open Dublin	
200 LCM Breaststroke										
1	2:24.60	Imai, Runa	Aug 15, 2000	17	JPN	Japan	Apr 3, 2018	4th	JPN Nationals Tokyo	
2	2:26.37	Zheng, Muyan	Aug 19, 2002	15	CHN	China	Apr 13, 2018	3rd	CHN Nationals Taiyuan	
3	2:26.40	Asaba, Shiori	Jan 1, 2000	18	JPN	Japan	Jan 27, 2018	2nd	Kitajima Cup Tokyo	
4	2:27.42	Wang, Huisong	Dec 15, 2003	14	KOR	Korea	Apr 27, 2018	3rd	KOR Nationals Gwangju	
5	2:28.19				CAN	Canada	•		<b>.</b>	
		Kucheran, Nina	Jan 1, 2000	18			Apr 5, 2018	2nd	Canadian Swimming Championships	
6	2:28.20	Wiseman, Avery	Jan 1, 2002	16	CAN	Canada	Apr 5, 2018	3rd	Canadian Swimming Championships	
7	2:28.25	Memo, Letizia	Jan 1, 2001	17	ITA	Italy	Apr 10, 2018	3rd	ITA Nationals Riccione	
8	2:28.33	Schouten, Tes	Dec 31, 2000	17	NED	Netherlands	Apr 6, 2018	1st	Swim Cup The Hague	
100	LCM Bu	tterfly								
1	56.38	Ikee, Rikako	Jul 4, 2000	17	JPN	Japan	Apr 3, 2018	1st	JPN Nationals Tokyo	
2	57.50	Oleksiak, Penny	Jun 13, 2000	17	CAN	Canada	Apr 5, 2018	4th	Commonwealth Games Gold Coast	
3	57.77	Smith, Rebecca	Mar 14, 2000	18	CAN	Canada	Apr 5, 2018	2nd	Commonwealth Games Gold Coast (semis)	
4	58.18	Sabitova, Alexander	Jan 9, 2004	14	RUS	Russia	Apr 20, 2018	2nd	RUS Nationals Moscow	
5	58.49	Hasegawa, Suzuka	Jan 25, 2000	18	JPN	Japan	Apr 3, 2018	3rd	JPN Nationals Tokyo	
6		-					-			
	58.62	Zavaros, Mabel	Mar 29, 2000	18	CAN	Canada	Apr 5, 2018	8th	Commonwealth Games Gold Coast (semis)	
7 8	58.68	Park, Yerin	Apr 29, 2000	17 15	KOR	Korea	Apr 27, 2018	2nd 4th	KOR Nationals Gwangju	
	58.96	Ryan, Michaela	Mar 11, 2002	15	AUS	Australia	Feb 28, 2018	401	AUS CG Trials Gold Coast	
	) LCM But	•		40	IDN			0.1		
1	2:08.69	Hasegawa, Suzuka	Jan 25, 2000	18	JPN	Japan	May 24, 2018	3rd	Japan Open Tokyo	
2	2:08.71	Zavaros, Mabel	Mar 29, 2000	18	CAN	Canada	Apr 5, 2018	3rd	Commonwealth Games Gold Coast (prelims)	
3	2:09.66	Yu, Liyan	Jun 1, 2000	17	CHN	China	Jan 19, 2018	1st	CHN Spring Nat (North) Yantai	
4	2:10.43	Takemura, Karin	Feb 20, 2001	17	JPN	Japan	Apr 3, 2018	5th	JPN Nationals Tokyo (semis)	
5	2:10.51	Ryan, Michaela	Mar 11, 2002	16	AUS	Australia	Apr 21, 2018	1st	AUS Age Nationals Sydney	
6	2:10.81	Berecz, Blanka	Jun 20, 2002	15	HUN	Hungary	Mar 28, 2018	3rd	HUN Nationals Debrecen	
7	2:10.96	Large, Emily	Feb 1, 2001	17	GBR	Great Britain	Apr 5, 2018	7th	Commonwealth Games Gold Coast	
8	2:11.06	Hathazi, Dora	Jan 1, 2003	15	HUN	Hungary	Mar 28, 2018	2nd	HUN Nationals Debrecen (prelims)	
200	) LCM Ind	ividual Medley								
1	2:11.02	Imai, Runa	Aug 15, 2000	17	JPN	Japan	Apr 3, 2018	4th	JPN Nationals Tokyo	
2	2:11.16	Ruck, Taylor M.	May 28, 2000	17	CAN	Canada	Mar 1, 2018	2nd	USA Grand Prix Atlanta	
3	2:12.68	Duhamel, Cyrielle	Jan 6, 2000	18	FRA	France	May 22, 2018	2nd	FRA Nationals Saint Raphael	
4	2:12.90	Yang, Chang	Sep 16, 2001	16	CHN	China	Apr 13, 2018	2nd	CHN Nationals Taiyuan	
5	2:13.03	Krivonogova, Irina	May 3, 2000	17	RUS	Russia	Apr 20, 2018	3rd	RUS Nationals Moscow	
6	2:13.13	Kozima, Miku	May 13, 2000	17	JPN	Japan	Apr 3, 2018	6th	JPN Nationals Tokyo (semis)	
7	2:13.63	Sanchez, Kayla	Apr 7, 2001	16	CAN	Canada	Mar 1, 2018	4th	USA Grand Prix Atlanta	
8	2:14.03	Sasaki, Anna	Jan 29, 2001	17	JPN	Japan	May 24, 2018	10th	Japan Open Tokyo	
400 LCM Individual Medley										
4	4.20 4 4	Makaana Kantaa	lul 40, 0004	10	A110	Augtralia	Eab 20 2040	OI	ALIS CC Triple Cold Coast	
1	4:39.14	McKeown, Kaylee	Jul 12, 2001	16	AUS	Australia	Feb 28, 2018	2nd	AUS CG Trials Gold Coast	
2	4:41.14	Duhamel, Cyrielle	Jan 6, 2000	18	FRA	France	May 22, 2018	2nd	FRA Nationals Saint Raphael	
3	4:41.30	Kozima, Miku	May 13, 2000	17	JPN	Japan	Apr 3, 2018	5th	JPN Nationals Tokyo	
4	4:41.90	Sasaki, Anna	Jan 29, 2001	17	JPN	Japan	May 24, 2018	5th	Japan Open Tokyo	
5	4:44.43	Kesely, Ajna	Sep 10, 2001	16	HUN	Hungary	Mar 28, 2018	2nd	HUN Nationals Debrecen	
6	4:44.58	Crevar, Anja	May 24, 2000	17	SRB	Serbia	Feb 2, 2018	2nd	Golden Tour Nice	
7	4:45.34	Muroki, Mina	Jan 1, 2000	18	JPN	Japan	Apr 3, 2018	6th	JPN Nationals Tokyo	
8	4:45.38	Knop, Aleksandra	Jan 1, 2003	15	POL	Poland	May 24, 2018	1st	POL Nationals Lodz	